PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012761

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURI	
previously recorded on Reel 052020 Frame 0 confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT EUROPE LIMITED	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16620247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYOUNG 3.3F-194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=DYOUNG 3.3F-194 (210) Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=DYOUNG 3.3F-194 (210) Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=DYOUNG 3.3F-194 (210) Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=DYOUNG 3.3F-194 (210) Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505966054 REEL: 052162 FRAME: 0273



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT EUROPE LIMITED	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16620247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866 **Phone:** (908) 654-5000

assignment@lernerdavid.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR. Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 ATTORNEY DOCKET **DYOUNG 3.3F-194 NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN REYNOLDS /Kathleen Reynolds/ Signature: Date: 03/05/2020 **Total Attachments: 2** source=DYOUNG 3.3F-194 (210) Assignment#page1.tif source=DYOUNG 3.3F-194 (210) Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5997695 03/05/2020 Receipt Date:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENI
This assignm	ent is made the 23th day of <u>Chara</u> 20 10 between:
London	ractive Entertainment Europe Limited, of 10 Great Marlborough Street, ited Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) and
	e ractive Entertainment Inc . of 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075 after referred to as the Assignee);
	he Assignor is the Applicant for the patents and patent applications listed lie below (hereinafter referred to as the Patents);
	AS the Assignor has agreed to assign the rights in the Patents and in and to defined therein (hereinafter referred to as the inventions) to the Assignee;
receipt of white whole right, till privileges and claim priority, Patents and	OCUMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of the sum of ONE UK Pound, ch is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its de and interest in and to the inventions and in the Patents with all rights, immunities accruing to it as Applicant in the Patents, including the right to the right to file divisional applications and the right to grant of the any divisional applications therefrom and the right to sue for damages and in respect of any infringement of such rights and to hold the Patents to itself
IN WITNESS day and year	A.
BY: ASSIGNOR	Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited
	SIMON RVTTER (Name)
ASSIGNEE	Position) (Position) Sony Interactive Emertainment Inc.
	Ryosuke Senoguchi (Name)

Vice President, Intellectual Property Dept. (Position)

PATENT REEL: 052162 FRAME: 0276

SCHEDULE

PCT Patent Application PCT/GB2018/050096	(P111586PCT / SCEE17146WO00)
PCT Patent Application PCT/GB2018/051092	(P111598PCT / SCEE17150WO00)
PCT Patent Application PCT/GB2018/051373	(P111601PCT / SCEE17151WO00)
PCT Patent Application PCT/GB2018/052213	(P111753PCT / SCEE17154WO00)
PCT Patent Application PCT/GB2018/053723	(P111597PCT / SCEE17149W000)

PATENT REEL: 052162 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 03/13/2020